

Market Announcement

4 April 2019

Maximus Resources Limited (ASX: MXR) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Maximus Resources Limited ('MXR') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of MXR, pending the release of an announcement regarding the announcement relating to a corporate transaction concerning the Company and its Goldfields operations.

Issued by

Alex Sutton

Compliance Adviser, Geology, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



ASX Announcement

4/04/2019

Voluntary Suspension

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Maximus Resources Limited (MXR or the Company) requests that ASX grant a voluntary suspension from trading of its securities effective immediately pending an announcement relating to a corporate transaction concerning the Company and its Goldfields operations.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 5 April 2019 or when the corporate transaction announcement is released to the market.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Justin Nelson Company Secretary

Further information relating to Maximus Resources Limited and its diversified exploration projects will be found on Maximus' website: www.maximusresources.com